

ITEM NO.821

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27077/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2010 in CMWP No. 54884/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

SHER BAZ KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/11/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.
(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

To retain its position.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Matter is shown for listing on Friday, the 2nd December, 2016)